1
f

1267 Written Answers

of Finance an.| the Planning Commission visited Assam, Orissa and Rajasthan in May/J e, 1969 to discuss the financial probl-ms facing those States.
The team’s ecommendations were directed mainly towards better collection of dues, review of rates and economies in expenditure.

(d) The teim’s recommendations have been communicated to the State Governments concerned for necessary action.

525. [Transferred to the 8th Decemb€r, 1969] ‘

L.I.C. INVESTMENT POLICY

526. SHRI CHITTA BASU : Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question No, 106 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 22nd July, 1969 and state :

(a) whether Government have since taken a decisin regarding the recommendations about modifications in the investment poli:y of the Life Insurance Corporation m.ide by the Administrative Reforms Comniission; and

(b) if so, what are the details thereot?

THE MINISTER OF STATE 1IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI R. K. KHADILKAR) : (a) and
(b) The Admnistrative Reforms Commission as well as the Committee of Inquiry into the Expenses of the Life Insurance Corporation of India, have made a numter of recommendations covering pract zally every aspect of the working of the Corporation. Since many of the ecommendations impinge on each other. it was decided to examine both these Reports together.
Decisions on some of the recommendations are expected to be taken soon.

RE-SCHEDULING OF STATE DEBTS
CENTRE

527. SHRI CHITTA BASU : will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

TO

(a) whether several State Governments have ricently urged upon the Central Goveriiment to re-schedule the States’ debts te the Centre; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto ? ;

[25 NOV. 1969]

i
|

- to Questions 1268

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI P. C. SETHI) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) It is proposed to examine the requests of the States in the light of the reassessment of resources now being made by the Planning Commission.

CO-OPERATIVE TEXTILE MILLS IN MYSORE

528. SHRI M. D. NARAYAN : Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

(a) the names of the cooperative textile mills in Mysore State which have received financial assistance from the Central Government during the las; two years;

(b) the details of the amounts given to each one of them during the same period; and

(c) the progress made so far by the i concerned mills ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI P. C. SETHI) : (a) to (c¢) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

REQUIREMENT OF DOCTORS FOR HOSPI-
TALS IN MYSORE

529. SHRI M. D. NARAYAN : Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government of Mysore have approached the Central Government for providing more doctors in the hospitals in that State;

(b) whether the Central Government have since enquired from the Mysore Government about the number of doctors at present required in the hospitals; and

(c) if so, the reaction of the Central Government thereto ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI B. S. MURTHY) :
(a) No, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.
(c) Does not arise. ‘

